Resolution No. R1-2019-0024 Adopting the Human Right to Water as a Core Value and Directing its Implementation in North Coast Regional Water Board Activities

and

Authorizing the Executive Officer to Enter into a Memorandum of Mutual Understandings with the North Coast Resource Partnership

Item No. 7

Charles Reed

Supervisor, Point Source Control and Groundwater Protection Division April 18, 2019



Background – Human Right to Water (HRTW)

<u>Milestones</u>

- 2012 Governor Brown signs Assembly Bill 685
- 2016 State Water Board adopts Resolution No. 2016-0010
- 2019 Governor Newsom makes HRTW a budget priority
- Central Valley Regional Water Board adopts Region 5 Resolution
- Central Coast Regional Water Board adopts Region 3 Resolution



HRTW Activities in the North Coast Region

- Wastewater Permitting Programs
- Cannabis Program
- Forestry and Nonpoint Source Programs
- Planning and Adaptive Management Programs



Regional Water Board Partners

- State Water Board Division of Financial Assistance (DFA)
- Rural California Assistance Corporation (RCAC)
- California Rural Water Association (CRWA)
- North Coast Resource Partnership (NCRP)
- Nonprofit organizations, private engineering firms, special districts



North Coast Resource Partnership (NCRP)

- Regional Collaboration
- Integrated Regional Water Management Plan (IRWMP)
- Policy Review Panel
- Executive Committee
- Technical Peer Review Committee
- Memorandum of Mutual Understandings (MoMU)



Staff Recommendation

- Adopt Resolution No. R1-2019-0024
- Adopting the Human Right to Water as a Core Value and Directing its Implementation in North Coast Regional Water Board Activities
- and

Authorizing the Executive Officer to Enter into a Memorandum of Mutual Understandings with the North Coast Resource Partnership for the County of Humboldt

